
 1st  9 2nd  55 

     

SPECIAL PUPPY EVENT 
JUDGE - Miss Helen Griffin   Entries: 16 

Class a: Special Puppy Dog 6-8 Months (2) 

9 Instinctive for Galicar 

55 Farvalley Dark Knight 

Class b: Special Puppy Dog 8-10 Months (4) 

5 Newlaithe Bug On - BSPD 

13 Lullmire Adam Guessing at Susancar 

23 Berwynfa's Artful Dodger with Roxiga 

50 Jeddhi Heart Throb 

 1st  5 2nd  23 3rd  50 4th 13 

         

Class c: Special Puppy Dog 10-12 Months (1) 

43 a Rameleon Nights In Harlem 

 1st   

   

 Best Special Puppy Dog  5 
   

Class d: Special Puppy Bitch 6-8 Months (3) 

36 a Seacrest Beryl The Peril with Blixen (naf) 

40 Seacrest Lily The Pink - BSPB & BSPIS 

54 Farvalley Instant Love 

 1st   

   

Class e: Special Puppy Bitch 8-10 Months (5) 

14 Lullmire Celia Bett with Susancar 

35 Tobesamer A Taste Of Honey 

37 Stothard Pure Look Again 

58 Cilemm Queen Isabella at Mejeric (Imp) 

71 a Berwynfa Zig Zaga Fuzz Buzz via Boxyjen 

 1st  40 2nd  54 3rd   

       

Class f: Special Puppy Bitch 10-12 Months (1) 

31 a Lanfrese Unique at Cascorike 

 1st  38 2nd  37 3rd  14 4th 35 5th  

           

 Best Special Puppy Bitch  40 

   

 Best Special Puppy in Show  40 
   



Class 3: Puppy Dog (3) 

5 Newlaithe Bug On 

23 Berwynfa's Artful Dodger with Roxiga 

43 Rameleon Nights In Harlem - Best Puppy Dog 

Class 4: Minor Puppy Bitch (5) 

14 a Lullmire Celia Bett with Susancar 

36 a Seacrest Beryl The Peril with Blixen (naf) 

40 Seacrest Lily The Pink 

54 Farvalley Instant Love - Best Puppy Bitch & Best Puppy In Show 

58 Cilemm Queen Isabella at Mejeric (Imp) 

OPEN SHOW 
JUDGE - Mrs Fiona Neilson   Entries: 77 

Class 1: Beginners Dog or Bitch (0) 

 No entries   

Class 2: Minor Puppy Dog (4) 

9 Instinctive for Galicar 

13 Lullmire Adam Guessing at Susancar 

50 Jeddhi Heart Throb 

55 Farvalley Dark Knight 

 1st  50 2nd  55 3rd  13 4th 9 

         

 1st  43 2nd  5 3rd 23 

       

 1st  54 2nd  40 3rd  58 4th  5th  

           

Class 5: Puppy Bitch (5) 

31 Lanfrese Unique at Cascorike 

35 Tobesamer A Taste Of Honey 

37 Stothard Pure Look Again 

39 Miofrey Morning Glory 

71 a Berwynfa Zig Zaga Fuzz Buzz via Boxyjen 

Class 6: Junior Dog (5) 

49 Wildax Lookin Good at McArmadale 

61 Berwynfa Bandit 

65 a Rosanyos Spanish Armada 

70 a Boxyjen Smukke Dreng 

74 Roylark Commander In Chief 

Class 7: Novice Dog (3) 

51 Idleforde Prime Suspect 

69 a Boxyjen Snygg Och Rod 

75 Roylark Stripe It Lucky 

 1st  39 2nd  35 3rd  37 4th  5th  

           

 1st  61 2nd  49 3rd  74 4th  5th  

           

 1st  75 2nd  51 3rd   

       



Class 8: Post Graduate Dog (11) 

6 Newlaithe The Fugitive - Reserve Best Dog 

12 a Susancar Ray Zarbett 

17 Casual Affair with Faerdorn 

30 a Cascorike Osodappa 

44 a Berwynfa Troublemaker 

47 Redmol Read All About It at McArmadale JW 

63 a Vandenrob Timeless Style 

73 a Newlaithe Leonardo JW 

76 Newlaithe Trojan for Treju 

78 a Jantamel Flutes Trooper 

80 a Rameleon Play Away 

Class 9: Limit Dog (4) 

21 a Stellvana Sinatra JW 

22 Roxiga Valentino Rossi ShCM 

26 Newlaithe Fast'N Furious 

67 a Iandian Certain Kinda Charm by Boxyjen 

Class 10: Open Dog (2) 

2 Newlaithe Dooglebug JW  

59 Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Best Dog & Best In Show 

 1st  6 2nd  47 3rd  17 4th 76 5th  

           

 1st  26 2nd  22 3rd   4th  

         

 1st  59 2nd  2 

     

Class 11: Veteran Dog or Bitch (6) 

8 a Winuwuk An Absolute Scandal at Beeann 

11 a Susancar Anita Outfit JW 

33 Berwynfa Bump 'N' Grind avec Nickerbox 

52 a Sonshoby Chardonnay at Farvalley ShCM 

56 Mejeric Make A Wish 

68 a CH Berwynfa Bom Chicka Wah Wah for Boxyjen 

Class 12: Junior Bitch (5) 

16 Mylicam Moon Maiden 

18 Sunvalley Touching Wood with Tyslee 

42 a Britesparke Luna Moonbug 

45 a Danlow Knickerbocker Glory 

66 Lorrith Parisienne Moon 

Class 13: Novice Bitch (5) 

3 a Newlaithe Milion Dreams 

10 a Bobby Jean by Lahaina 

19 a Stanryk Street Of Dreams 

38 Kevanor Dancing Diva 

64 a Norwilbeck Bellchime Diva 

 1st  56 2nd  33 3rd   4th  5th  

           

 1st  16 2nd  18 3rd  66 4th  5th  

           

 1st  38 2nd   3rd   4th  5th  

           



Class 14: Post Graduate Bitch (13) 

1 a Newlaithe Lucianna 

7 a Beeann Secret Affair 

25a  Vaneck Kupfer Gold 

28 Boxania Spice Inspiration 

32 a Newlaithe On A Wish 

34 Allerz Maid In Black by Nickerbox 

41 a Britesparke Pretty Mona Mai 

46 a Kamaliwood Going Commando at Danlow 

48 Redmol Ina Pickle at McArmadale JW - Reserve Best Bitch 

57 Mejeric Madame Cholet 

60 a Berwynfa Deja Vu 

62 a Geovanic Bunny Dazzler 

79 a Per Una from Newlaithe 

Class 15: Limit Bitch (4) 

15 Mylicam Waltzing Matilda JW 

27 Boxania Olympic Spice 

53 a Farvalley Sirocco's Gift ShCM 

72 Pure Target with Newlaithe JW 

Class 16: Open Bitch (2) 

4 Magic Wand over Newlaithe - Best Bitch & Reserve Best in Show 

20 a Stellvana Enchanted at Bricliff 

 1st  48 2nd  57 3rd  28 4th 34 5th  

           

 1st  15 2nd  72 3rd  27 4th  

         

 1st  4 2nd   

     

50 6 

59 

BEST DOG 

BEST IN SHOW 

4 RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 

RESERVE BEST DOG 

54 

4 48 BEST BITCH RESERVE BEST BITCH 

43 

BEST PUPPY BITCH 

BEST PUPPY DOG 

54 BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 

56 BEST VETERAN IN SHOW 


